

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Shrimati NILAWATI CHANDRASEN WAGHMARE, a Member of the Kannamwar Nagar Om Ganesh Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. having, address at Building No.25, Kannamwar Nagar, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai-400083, and holding Flat No. 391, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, in the building of the society, died on 18<sup>th</sup> May 2022 without making any nomination. The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society within a period of days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/ objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society. If no claims/ objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims/ objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/ objectors, in the office of the society/ with the secretary of the society between 11 A.M. to 7 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 08/11/2023

For and on behalf of The K. N. Om Ganesh Co-op. Housing Society Ltd  
Hon. Secretary  
(M) : 8356096598

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

SMT. SHEELA RAJESH KEER, a member of Blue Diamond Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. having address at Chincholi Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai 400 064 and holding Flat No.707 in 'B' wing in the building of the society died on 09.04.2022 leaving behind her two daughters namely Roopadarshani Nandan Thakur and Aasavari Rajesh Keer as her only heirs and legal representatives. Nomination made by the deceased member is in favour of both the abovementioned daughters. The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimant or claimants, objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims/objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/ objectors, in the office of the society/with the Secretary of the society between 10.00A.M. to 9.00 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

Mumbai: 09.11.2023

Sd/-, Hon. Secretary  
For and on behalf of  
Blue Diamond Co-op.Hsg.Soc.Ltd.

**KAMADGIRI FASHION LIMITED**

CIN L17120MH1987PLC042424

Regd. Office : C.T.S. No. 620& 638, Ground Floor, Advance House, Plot-A ARK Industrial Estate Compound, Malwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059

Tel: 022-69433000 | Email: cs@klindia.com | Website: www.klindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Unaudited     |           |           |            |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended |           |           | Year Ended |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30-Sep-23     | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Sep-23 | 31-Mar-23  |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 5485.04       | 5044.73   | 7568.12   | 28,286.77  |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                        | -150.07       | -242.8    | 58.6      | 223.09     |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                              | -150.07       | -242.8    | 58.6      | 223.09     |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                    | -119.47       | -150.97   | 45.64     | 147.57     |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 112.25        | 146.05    | 46.89     | 183.38     |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 586.94        | 586.94    | 586.94    | 586.94     |
| 7       | Other Equity                                                                                                                                 | -             | -         | -         | -          |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)                                                                                                          |               |           |           |            |
|         | Basic :                                                                                                                                      | (2.04)        | (2.57)    | 0.78      | 2.51       |
|         | Diluted :                                                                                                                                    | (2.04)        | (2.57)    | 0.78      | 2.51       |

**Notes**

- The above Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on November 08, 2023 and reviewed by Statutory Auditors.
- The Company is engaged only in Textiles business and there is no separate reportable segment as per IND AS 108.
- Previous years' period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with current years' figure.

By order of the Board  
For Kamadgiri Fashion Limited

Pradip Kumar Goenka  
Chairman & Managing Director

Mumbai  
November 8, 2023

**V.R. Woodart Limited**

Regd. Off. : Shop No. 1, Rajul Apartments, 9, Harkness road, Walkeshwar Mumbai - 400006

CIN : L51909MH1989PLC138292 • Website: www.vrwoodart.com • E-mail: investors@vrwoodart.com • Tel.: 022-43514444

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs except EPS data)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | QUARTER ENDED |               | HALF YEAR ENDED |               | YEAR ENDED     |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | Sept 30, 2023 | Sept 30, 2022 | Sept 30, 2023   | Sept 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
|                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited     | Unaudited     | Unaudited       | Unaudited     | Audited        |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 0.00          | 0.00          | 0.00            | 0.00          | 0.00           |
| Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)                                                         | (2.00)        | (4.23)        | (5.65)          | (8.03)        | (13.97)        |
| Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)                                                    | (2.00)        | (4.23)        | (5.65)          | (8.03)        | (13.97)        |
| Net profit/(loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item                                                         | (2.00)        | (4.23)        | (5.65)          | (8.03)        | (13.97)        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2.00)        | (4.23)        | (5.65)          | (8.03)        | (13.97)        |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹10/- per share)                                                                                    | 1,489.18      | 1,489.18      | 1,489.18        | 1,489.18      | 1,489.18       |
| Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)                                         | 0.00          | 0.00          | 0.00            | 0.00          | (1,679.42)     |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):                                                          |               |               |                 |               |                |
| Basic:                                                                                                                                       | (0.10)        | (0.30)        | (0.40)          | (0.50)        | (0.90)         |
| Diluted:                                                                                                                                     | (0.10)        | (0.30)        | (0.40)          | (0.50)        | (0.90)         |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 08, 2023. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.vrwoodart.com) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The Financial Results, for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The financial results, for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been audited by the auditors. The figures for the previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

By Order of the Board  
For V.R. Woodart Limited

Sd/-  
Rashmi Anand (Whole-time Director)  
DIN: 00366258

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 08, 2023

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given, that my clients Mrs. Bhumiika Brijesh Patel and Mr. Brijesh Gunvanthai Patel is negotiating with Smt. Satya Tripathi and Mrs. Archana Sachin Tiwari (said owners) for purchase a Flat No. 901, 9th Floor,B wing admeasuring carpet area 400 sq ft built up area. IN MU. EMP. VAISHALI C.H.S.Ltd., situated at M.G. Road, Kandivali (W), Mumbai - 400067, and the said Owners are holding Share Certificate No. 53, Distinctive Nos. from 136 to 140 (both inclusive). The said one joint owner Mrs. Archana Sachin Tiwari have become 50% joint owner with smt Satya Tripathi through release deed registered before B.R.L. 4 – 8989 / 2022 for the 50% share of late Mr. Sachchidanand Tripathi the original joint owners.all the legal heirs have released their individual shares in respect of the said flat. The said joint owners have represented and assured my clients the said flat is free from all encumbrances and that her title to the said flat is clean, clear and marketable and the said owner has right to deal with the said flat in the manner as deem fit. That the said flat is not a subject matter of acquisition and/or requisition of the said Owner has till date not received any Notice/s to that effect.

Any person having any claim or right, in respect of the said flat by way of sale, exchange, inheritance, share, title, mortgage, lease, lien, license, gift, possession, or encumbrance is hereby called upon to intimate to the undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication hereof and in default their all claims will be deemed to have been waived and will not be considered thereafter.

Date : 09.11.2023  
Place : Mumbai

Sd/-  
ADV. SHARMILA PAWAR  
Advocate High Court.  
Mahi Bungalow, Plot No.22/12,  
Sector-V, Charkop, Kandivali (W),  
Mumbai-400067.  
Mobile No.9930923876

**CHECKPOINT TRENDS LIMITED**

(formerly known as RUBRA MEDICAMENTS LIMITED)

Reg. Office: 6th floor, Meghdoot, Gulmohar Cross Road No. 6, JVPD Scheme, Mumbai - 400049 | Website: www.rubramed.com | Email id: rubratd@gmail.com  
Tel No. 9167469649 | CIN: L74110MH1991PLC326598

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                   | Quarter ended 30-Sep-23 | Year ended 30-Sep-23 | Quarter ended 30-Sep-22 |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|
|         |                                                                                               | Unaudited               | Unaudited            | Unaudited               |
|         |                                                                                               | Unaudited               | Unaudited            | Unaudited               |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                  | 29.00                   | 49.00                | 36.00                   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#      | 25.81                   | 20.41                | 0.93                    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)# | 25.81                   | 20.41                | 0.93                    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#  | 25.81                   | 20.47                | 0.93                    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)                                         | 25.81                   | 20.47                | 0.93                    |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)                                            | 546.83                  | 546.83               | 546.83                  |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                      |                         |                      |                         |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Re. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -          |                         |                      |                         |
|         | 1. Basic :                                                                                    | 0.47                    | 0.37                 | 0.02                    |
|         | 2. Diluted :                                                                                  | 0.47                    | 0.37                 | 0.02                    |

**Notes:**

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on Record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today
- The Segment wise details are not applicable to the Company as the Company has no segments.
- The result is provisional and unaudited and subject to change, regrouping and restatement.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.rubramed.com)

Sd/-  
Abha Kapoor  
Director (Finance) & CFO  
DIN:02799429

Date : November 7, 2023  
Place : Mumbai

**B & A Limited**

CIN - L01132AS1915PLC000200

Regd. Office :- Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001;  
E-mail: cosect@baroahs.in; Website: www.baroahs.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lac except otherwise stated)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone                |                           | Consolidated              |                           |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 3 months ended 30.09.2023 | 3 months ended 30.09.2022 | 3 months ended 30.09.2023 | 3 months ended 30.09.2022 |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                 |
| 1)      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 6,630.61                  | 7,162.13                  | 8,979.52                  | 10,181.46                 |
| 2)      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 2,279.57                  | 2,285.08                  | 1,392.24                  | 2,860.85                  |
| 3)      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                               | 2,279.57                  | 2,285.08                  | 1,392.24                  | 2,862.14                  |
| 4)      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                | 2,279.57                  | 2,285.08                  | 1,392.24                  | 2,677.14                  |
| 5)      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,279.57                  | 2,285.08                  | 1,392.24                  | 2,503.97                  |
| 6)      | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                           | 310.00                    | 310.00                    | 310.00                    | 310.00                    |
| 7)      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as on 31.03.2023                                                                                   |                           |                           | 7,681.91                  | 11,891.12                 |
| 8)      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |
|         | 1. Basic (Rs.)                                                                                                                               | 73.53                     | 73.71                     | 44.91                     | 82.24                     |
|         | 2. Diluted (Rs.)                                                                                                                             | 73.53                     | 73.71                     | 44.91                     | 82.24                     |

**Notes :**

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company and the Group (B & A Limited - the parent company and B & A Packaging India Limited - the subsidiary company together referred to as "the Group") respectively, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the parent company at their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.baroahs.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Somnath Chatterjee  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 00172364)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 8th November, 2023

**SAI SILKS (KALAMANDIR) LIMITED**

CIN: U52190TG2008PLC059968

Regd. Office: 6-3-790/8, Flat No:1, Bathina Apartments, Ameerpet, Hyderabad, Telangana-500016.

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended |            | Half Year  |            | Year ended |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2023    | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 31.03.2023 |
|                                                                                                                                              | Un-Audited    | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Audited    |
| Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | 3,268.40      | 3,046.23   | 3,087.43   | 6,314.64   | 13,514.69  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 316.11        | 224.75     | 233.62     | 540.86     | 1,335.69   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 316.11        | 224.75     | 233.62     | 540.86     | 1,335.69   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 233.61        | 167.88     | 174.51     | 401.49     | 975.89     |
| Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 233.62        | 169.28     | 168.69     | 402.90     | 966.73     |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 294.70        | 240.65     | 240.65     | 294.70     | 240.65     |
| Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)                                                                                                    | -             | -          | -          | -          | 3,732.70   |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations                                                              |               |            |            |            |            |
| Basic:                                                                                                                                       | 1.92          | 1.40       | 1.45       | 3.32       | 8.11       |
| Diluted:                                                                                                                                     | 1.92          | 1.40       | 1.45       | 3.32       | 8.11       |

**Notes:**

- The financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee of the board and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 08th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.sskl.co.in and the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Sai Silks (Kalamandir) Limited  
sd/-

Nagakanaka Durga Prasad Chhalavadi  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01929166

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 08.11.2023

**VIDHI SPECIALTY FOOD INGREDIENTS LIMITED**

[CIN: L24110MH1994PLC076156]

Registered Office: E/27, Commerce Center 78, Tardeo Road, Mumbai-400034

Phone No.: 022-6140 6666; Fax No.: 022- 23521980

Website: www.vidhifoodcolors.com; Email id: mitesh.manek@vidhifoodcolors.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rupees in Lakhs)

| Particulars                                                                                                                         | Standalone                       |                                    | Consolidated                     |                                  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 | Half year Ended September 30, 2023 | Quarter Ended September 30, 2022 | Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 |
|                                                                                                                                     | (Un-Audited)                     | (Un-Audited)                       | (Un-Audited)                     | (Un-Audited)                     |
| Total income from operations                                                                                                        | 8,039.05                         | 16,067.45                          | 10,759.21                        | 8,039.05                         |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 1,168.71                         | 2,323.55                           | 1,308.70                         | 1161.16                          |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 1,168.71                         | 2,323.55                           | 1,308.70                         | 1161.16                          |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 908.52                           | 1,746.10                           | 1,030.70                         | 900.97                           |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 2.75                             | 3.82                               | 3.60                             | 2.75                             |
| Equity share capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 1/-Per Share)                                                                  | 499.45                           | 499.45                             | 499.45                           | 499.45                           |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)                                     | 26,189.39                        |                                    |                                  | 26,114.34                        |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)                                                                    | 1.82                             | 3.50                               | 2.07                             | 1.81                             |
| Basic:                                                                                                                              | 1.82                             | 3.50                               | 2.07                             | 1.81                             |
| Diluted:                                                                                                                            | 1.82                             | 3.50                               | 2.07                             | 1.81                             |

**Note :**

- The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in it's meeting held on November 08, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 08, 2023 has declared First Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.4/- per equity share of Re. 1/- each fully paid up, (i.e. 40%), for the Financial Year 2023-24 aggregating to Rs. 199.78 Lakhs.
- Company operates in single business segment namely manufacturing and trading of food colors and chemicals. Hence, no separate disclosure as per "Ind AS- 108" is required for the Operating segment.
- Previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period.

For Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited  
Sd/-

Bipin M. Manek  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00416441

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 08, 2023



**SMFG INDIA HOME FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED**  
(FORMERLY FULLERTON INDIA HOME FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)  
Corporate Off.: 503 & 504, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, G-Block, Inspire BKC, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051  
Regd. Off.: Megh Towers, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonmalles Highway Road Maduravally - 600 095

**SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES**

**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF 30 DAYS FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.**

Notice is hereby given to the Public in General and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that

